PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

		N	EW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Namo	e	Execution Date	
Robert Sumner				08/04/2010	
Johannes Schmid				08/04/2010	
Markus Gross				08/04/2010	
Huw Bowles				08/03/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 4TA				
Name:	The Walt Disney Studios (Schweiz) Gmbh				
Street Address:	Hoeschgasse 45				
City:	Zurich				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	CH-8008				
Property Type			Number		
	/pe		Number		
Property Ty Application Number:	уре	12843827	Number		
Application Number:		12843827	Number		
Application Number:	DATA		Number		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA (650)326	6-2422			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA (650)326	5-2422 Mail when the	Number		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	DATA (650)326 e sent via US M (650) 32	6-2422 6-2400			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (650)326 e sent via US M (650) 32 pcunning Kilpatrick	5-2422 l<i>ail when th</i> 6-2400 gham@kilpa k Townsend	<i>e fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> atricktownsend.com d & Stockton, LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (650)326 e sent via US M (650) 32 pcunning Kilpatricl Two Em	5-2422 f <i>ail when th</i> 6-2400 gham@kilpa k Townsend barcadero (<i>e fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> atricktownsend.com d & Stockton, LLP Center, 8th Floor		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (650)326 e sent via US M (650) 32 pcunning Kilpatricl Two Em	5-2422 f <i>ail when th</i> 6-2400 gham@kilpa k Townsend barcadero (<i>e fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> atricktownsend.com d & Stockton, LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (650)326 e sent via US M (650) 32 pcunning Kilpatrich Two Em San Fran	6-2422 f <i>ail when th</i> 6-2400 gham@kilpa k Townsend barcadero (ncisco, CAL	<i>e fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> atricktownsend.com d & Stockton, LLP Center, 8th Floor		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (650)326 e sent via US M (650) 32 pcunning Kilpatrich Two Em San Fran NUMBER:	6-2422 f <i>ail when th</i> 6-2400 gham@kilpa k Townsend barcadero (ncisco, CAL	<i>e fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> atricktownsend.com d & Stockton, LLP Center, 8th Floor LIFORNIA 94111		

Patent Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 027926-300310US Client Ref. No.: P048210US-DRZ/09-DIS-247-STUDIO-UTL

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, those named herein as "Assignors" are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified patent application for United States Letters Patent;

Title of Invention:	AUTOMATIC AND SEMI-AUTOMATIC GENERATION OF IMAGE FEATURES SUGGESTIVE OF MOTION FOR COMPUTER-GENERATED IMAGES AND VIDEO
Inventor(s)/Assignors:	Robert Sumner, 500 S. Buena Vista St., Burbank, CA 91512, U.S.A. Johannes Schmid, 500 S. Buena Vista St., Burbank, CA 91512, U.S.A. Markus Gross, 500 S. Buena Vista St., Burbank, CA 91512, U.S.A.; and Huw Bowles, 500 S. Buena Vista St., Burbank, CA 91512, U.S.A.
	aration: August 4, 2010 and August 23, 2010
Filing Date:	July 26, 2010
Patent Application No.:	1 <u>2/843.827</u> ; and

WHEREAS. The Walt Disney Studios (Schweiz) GmbH. a Swiss Corporation, with offices at Disney Research, Zürich, Hoeschgasse 45, CH-8008 Zürich, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and patent application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee with full title goarantee all right, title and interest in and to each and every invention disclosed in the patent application, the patent application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the patent application as provided by the Paris Convention or otherwise. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assigners had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof, and the right to recover, and to bring all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of, damages or other forms of relief in respect of any and all infringements of the Letters Patent or Registrations, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignors, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP. Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 to insert hereinabove the application number, declaration dates and filing date of the above-referenced patent application when known, if not already present.

62800116v1

Page 1 of 2

Patent Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 027926-300316US Client Ref. No.: P048210US-DRZ/09-DIS-247-STUDIO-UTL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignors have stened their names on the dates indicated.

hi Dated: 4 Aug Zelo Kobert Summer Dated: <u>4 Aug 2010</u> Dated: <u>4 Aug 2010</u> Dated: <u>03-Aug-2010</u> Johannes Schmitt <u>2010</u> Huw Bowles

62800110v1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026637 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 07/22/2011